PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3128650

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Shigeki HAYASHI	11/24/2014	
Satoshi FUKUSHIMA	11/13/2014	
Shinobu TANAKA	11/13/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address: 1, Toyota-cho			
City: Toyota-shi, Aichi			
State/Country: Japan			
Postal Code:	471-8571		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14405029	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES A. OLIFF
Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 163981

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SARAH CHOI

SIGNATURE: /Sarah Choi/

DATE SIGNED: 12/02/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=163981 12.2.14 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503082045 REEL: 034307 FRAME: 0646

ASSIGNMENT

			11001011111					
		(1) <u>S</u>	higeki HAYASHI	(5)				
(1-8) Insert Name(s of Inve		(2) <u>S</u>	atoshi FUKUSHIMA	(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) <u>S</u>	hinobu TANAKA	(7)				
		(4)		(8)				
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of	(O) T	OVOTA IIDOSUA KADIISI	JIVI V AIÇUA				
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of		(9) TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA (10) 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi 471-8571, Japan					
	Assignee							
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert	(11) <u>V</u>	'EHICLE SIDE-AIRBAG DE	VICE				
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney	Docket No. 163981					
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Ameron even date herewith or						
(12)	Insert Date of	(12)						
	Signing of	(1 2) on	November 1	3 and 24,2	1014			
	Application							
(13)	Alternative							
	Identification for filed applications	filed	December 2, 2014					
applicat any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agre identified	ions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if an Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Unit of the United States resulting it to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bif as a continuation of the United States resulting it to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bif assignment is bif as a continuation of the United States resulting it to convey the entire interested that this assignment is bif as a continuation of the United States resulting it to convey the entire interested that this assignment is bif as a continuation of the United States resulting it is assignment in the convey the entire interested that this assignment is bif as a continuation of the United States resulting it is a continuation of t	gnee may dee ees to execute ivision therecon in obtaining e ees to execute onal Convent eet of perform ited States par oorizes and re og from said ay therein assig nding on him by grants the	tent(s) issuing thereon, and a m necessary. all papers necessary in conn if, or any patent or reissue ap widence and going forward wall papers and documents an ion for Protection of Industrial all affirmative acts which ment to the Assignee. quests the Commissioner of pplication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not executed and his heirs, successors, as firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE in order to comply with the resistance.	ection with any interf plication based thereo- rith such interference. d perform any act wh al Property or similar way be necessary to ob- the U.S. Patent and Tr gnee, as Assignee of to cuted, and will not ex- signs and legal repress, PLC the power to ins	erence which may be declar on, for the invention, and to ich may be necessary in co- agreements. tain, maintain or confirm be rademark Office to issue an the entire interest, and cover becute, any agreements in co- entatives.	red concerning o cooperate with nnection with by reissue or any and all Letters nants that he has onflict herewith,		
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by the u	ndersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the undersign	ned name(s).			
Date	November 24, 2	014	Inventor Signature	Shizeki	Hayoshi	(SEAL)		
Date	November 13, 20	914		Satoshi	Fukushima	(SEAL)		
Date	november 13, 20		Inventor Signature	Phínohu	Braka	(SEAL)		
Date		,	Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date			-					
Date								
Date								
Date								
	This assignment should pre	ferably be sig	gned before: (a) a Notary Pub two witnesses who also sign	lic if within the U.S.A				
	,		<u> </u>					
Date								
Date			Witness					

PATENT REEL: 034307 FRAME: 0647

RECORDED: 12/02/2014